Q
U
A
R
T
Z
 C
R

3.Tight Tolerance 10 ppm available.
4.Packing : Tape & Reel, 1000/2000/3000/5000 pcs per Reel.
Ordering Example : XXBBBINANF-16.000000MHz
X'TAL X-TYPE; CL: 9pF, Freq. Tolerance: ±10ppm, Freq. Stability: ±10ppm; Temp. Range: -10°C to +60°C, No Special
Requierement; AT Fundamental; Normal Appearance; RoHS Compliant; Freq. 16.000000MHz.
3.2 ± 0.2
2.
5
±
0.
2
0.
75
M
ax
.
2.1
1.0
0.
8
1.
6
Logo
(Indentification)
1.
6
1.
1
2.2
1.2
Recommend Soldering PatternUNIT:mm
Marking #2 and #4 is connected with
metal cap of top
[ SIDE VIEW ]
[ TOP VIEW ]
GND
[ BOTTOM VIEW ]
#4 #3
#1 #2
#4 #3
#1 #2
Frequency
Date Code
Storage Temp. Range -55 °C∼125 °C
Drive Level 10 µW  typical, 100 µW Max.
Shunt Capacitance (Co) 7.0 pF Max.
Insulation Resistance 500MΩ Min. @ DC 100V
Aging ±1.0ppm/year
FEATURE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE
STANDARD FREQUENCY(MHz)
ORDERING INFORMATION
RoHS Compliant Standard
X